
NOBLEND Automobil Bergrennen Esthofen-St.Agatha (AUT) - 23-25/09/2022
International Historic Race
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POS NR Total

Overall Classification OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:28:31hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-2000E3Chevron Toyota 5 134.72:51.0761:23.9071 428 DEUFranz HILGER derselbe 1:27.169
+2000D6VW Rallyegolf G 60 4 +6.6832:57.7591:28.1592 434 A (NÖ)Reinhard SONNLEITNER MSC MÜHLBACH 1:29.600
-1600E4Formel Ford PRS 5 +14.1033:05.1791:31.8303 431 A (OÖ)Florian MAUHART derselbe 1:33.349
-2000B5Ford Escort RS 2000 2 +20.5603:11.6361:34.2894 455 A (S)Max LAMPELMAIER derselbe 1:37.347
-2000B5Ford Escort RS 2000 2 +21.2953:12.3711:34.8685 456 A (NÖ)Christian TRIMMEL derselbe 1:37.503
-2000C2Ford Escort RS 2000 3 +21.5483:12.6241:35.5326 451 A (S)Philipp LERNPASS derselbe 1:37.092
-1600D4Opel Corsa A GSI 4 +24.1583:15.2341:36.8847 440 A (T)Gernot RALSER MSC MÜHLBACH 1:38.350
-1300A3Mini Cooper S 1 +28.0713:19.1471:38.1978 470 A (T)Gregor FRÖTSCHER Historic Racing Team Austria 1:40.950
-2000C2Alfo Romeo Sud TI 3 +29.2403:20.3161:38.7399 450 A (T)Josef OBERMOSER derselbe 1:41.577
-1600E2PRS FF 5 +33.0893:24.1651:39.90410 433 A (St)Michael PAUSCHER derselbe 1:44.261
-2000C4Alfo Romeo Sprint Veloce 3 +35.3003:26.3761:43.19611 448 A (T)Oliver OBERMOSER derselbe 1:43.180
+2000D6Lancia Delta Integrale 4 +36.2493:27.3251:40.99812 435 A (B)Herbert NEUBAUER Historic Racing Team Austria 1:46.327
-2000D5Fiat Ritmo Abarth 4 +41.0903:32.1661:45.34913 438 ITAMichael SIEBERLECHNER derselbe 1:46.817
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 +49.6213:40.6971:47.05114 485 A (St)Jürgen PACHTEU MSC Mühlbach 1:53.646
-1300B3Ford Escort 1300 GT 2 +51.8623:42.9381:48.88615 464 A (NÖ)Gerhard FISCHER derselbe 1:54.052
-1300C1MINI 1275 GT 3 +52.7573:43.8331:50.25616 453 A (T)Georg KÖCK derselbe 1:53.577
-1150B2Fiat 128 Sport Coupe 2 +57.0373:48.1131:49.58517 468 SVNBostjan URBANCIC AMD Slovenija Avto 1:58.528
-1600E4Formule MTX 5 +58.1423:49.2181:48.23418 430 CZEAles GÄNSDORFER derselbe 2:00.984
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 +1:07.3713:58.4471:57.86619 481 A (OÖ)Alexander SEETHALER Historic Racing Team Austria 2:00.581
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 +1:12.0334:03.1091:59.25320 484 A (OÖ)Thomas BAIER derselbe 2:03.856
-1150A2Austin Mini Cooper S 1 +1:12.3554:03.4312:00.23521 475 A (T)Stefan SIEF derselbe 2:03.196
-1300A3Austin Mini Cooper S 1 +1:15.4054:06.4812:00.18722 471 A (T)Josef HEINRICH derselbe 2:06.294
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 +1:29.2034:20.2792:08.87423 480 A (OÖ)Johannes ESTERBAUER Historic Racing Team Austria 2:11.405
-1300B3Ford Escort 1300 GT 2 DNFDNSNC 463 A (W)Friedrich BOCK derselbe 2:01.377
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 DNSDNSNC 482 A (OÖ)Bernhard DEUTSCH derselbe DNS

Starters: 25    Started:24    Classified:23       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

Timing and Resulting Services provided by Global-Sportservice www.global-sportservice.com

http://www.global-sportservice.com


International Historic Race
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Alfred FISCHER (AUT) Rainer WERNER (AUT) Günther KREMEL (AUT) Stan MINARIK (CZE)
Clerk of the Course Timekeeper Chairman of the Stewards Steward Steward

Timing and Resulting Services provided by Global-Sportservice www.global-sportservice.com

http://www.global-sportservice.com


NOBLEND Automobil Bergrennen Esthofen-St.Agatha (AUT) - 23-25/09/2022
International Historic Race

Classification - Class Page 1/4

POS NR Total

Historic - Class A1 / -850 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:29:23hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 104.43:40.6971:47.0511 485 A (St)Jürgen PACHTEU MSC Mühlbach 1:53.646
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 +17.7503:58.4471:57.8662 481 A (OÖ)Alexander SEETHALER Historic Racing Team Austria 2:00.581
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 +22.4124:03.1091:59.2533 484 A (OÖ)Thomas BAIER derselbe 2:03.856
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 +39.5824:20.2792:08.8744 480 A (OÖ)Johannes ESTERBAUER Historic Racing Team Austria 2:11.405
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 DNSDNSNC 482 A (OÖ)Bernhard DEUTSCH derselbe DNS

Starters: 5    Started:4    Classified:4       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

Historic - Class A2 / -1150 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:29:23hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1150A2Austin Mini Cooper S 1 94.64:03.4312:00.2351 475 A (T)Stefan SIEF derselbe 2:03.196

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

Historic - Class A3 / -1300 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:29:23hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1300A3Mini Cooper S 1 115.73:19.1471:38.1971 470 A (T)Gregor FRÖTSCHER Historic Racing Team Austria 1:40.950
-1300A3Austin Mini Cooper S 1 +47.3344:06.4812:00.1872 471 A (T)Josef HEINRICH derselbe 2:06.294

Starters: 2    Started:2    Classified:2       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

Historic - Class B2 / -1150 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:29:23hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1150B2Fiat 128 Sport Coupe 2 101.03:48.1131:49.5851 468 SVNBostjan URBANCIC AMD Slovenija Avto 1:58.528

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

Timing and Resulting Services provided by Global-Sportservice www.global-sportservice.com

http://www.global-sportservice.com


International Historic Race
Classification - Class Page 2/4

POS NR Total

Historic - Class B3 / -1300 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:29:23hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1300B3Ford Escort 1300 GT 2 103.33:42.9381:48.8861 464 A (NÖ)Gerhard FISCHER derselbe 1:54.052
-1300B3Ford Escort 1300 GT 2 DNFDNSNC 463 A (W)Friedrich BOCK derselbe 2:01.377

Starters: 2    Started:2    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

Historic - Class B5 / -2000 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:29:23hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-2000B5Ford Escort RS 2000 2 120.23:11.6361:34.2891 455 A (S)Max LAMPELMAIER derselbe 1:37.347
-2000B5Ford Escort RS 2000 2 +0.7353:12.3711:34.8682 456 A (NÖ)Christian TRIMMEL derselbe 1:37.503

Starters: 2    Started:2    Classified:2       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

Historic - Class C1 / -1300 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:29:23hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1300C1MINI 1275 GT 3 102.93:43.8331:50.2561 453 A (T)Georg KÖCK derselbe 1:53.577

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

Historic - Class C2 / -2000 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:29:23hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-2000C2Ford Escort RS 2000 3 119.63:12.6241:35.5321 451 A (S)Philipp LERNPASS derselbe 1:37.092
-2000C2Alfo Romeo Sud TI 3 +7.6923:20.3161:38.7392 450 A (T)Josef OBERMOSER derselbe 1:41.577

Starters: 2    Started:2    Classified:2       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

Historic - Class C4 / -2000 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:29:23hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-2000C4Alfo Romeo Sprint Veloce 3 111.63:26.3761:43.1961 448 A (T)Oliver OBERMOSER derselbe 1:43.180

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

Timing and Resulting Services provided by Global-Sportservice www.global-sportservice.com

http://www.global-sportservice.com


International Historic Race
Classification - Class Page 3/4

POS NR Total

Historic - Class D4 / -1600 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:29:23hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1600D4Opel Corsa A GSI 4 118.03:15.2341:36.8841 440 A (T)Gernot RALSER MSC MÜHLBACH 1:38.350

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

Historic - Class D5 / -2000 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:29:23hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-2000D5Fiat Ritmo Abarth 4 108.63:32.1661:45.3491 438 ITAMichael SIEBERLECHNER derselbe 1:46.817

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

Historic - Class D6 / +2000 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:29:23hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

+2000D6VW Rallyegolf G 60 4 129.62:57.7591:28.1591 434 A (NÖ)Reinhard SONNLEITNER MSC MÜHLBACH 1:29.600
+2000D6Lancia Delta Integrale 4 +29.5663:27.3251:40.9982 435 A (B)Herbert NEUBAUER Historic Racing Team Austria 1:46.327

Starters: 2    Started:2    Classified:2       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

Historic - Class E2 / -1600 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:29:23hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1600E2PRS FF 5 112.83:24.1651:39.9041 433 A (St)Michael PAUSCHER derselbe 1:44.261

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

Historic - Class E3 / -2000 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:29:23hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-2000E3Chevron Toyota 5 134.72:51.0761:23.9071 428 DEUFranz HILGER derselbe 1:27.169

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

Timing and Resulting Services provided by Global-Sportservice www.global-sportservice.com

http://www.global-sportservice.com


International Historic Race
Classification - Class Page 4/4

POS NR Total

Historic - Class E4 / -1600 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:29:23hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1600E4Formel Ford PRS 5 124.43:05.1791:31.8301 431 A (OÖ)Florian MAUHART derselbe 1:33.349
-1600E4Formule MTX 5 +44.0393:49.2181:48.2342 430 CZEAles GÄNSDORFER derselbe 2:00.984

Starters: 2    Started:2    Classified:2       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

Alfred FISCHER (AUT) Rainer WERNER (AUT) Günther KREMEL (AUT) Stan MINARIK (CZE)
Clerk of the Course Timekeeper Chairman of the Stewards Steward Steward

Timing and Resulting Services provided by Global-Sportservice www.global-sportservice.com

http://www.global-sportservice.com


NOBLEND Automobil Bergrennen Esthofen-St.Agatha (AUT) - 23-25/09/2022
FIA Central European Zone Historic Hill Climb Championship

Classification - Category Page 1/2

POS NR Total

Historic FIA-CEZ - Category 1 OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:32:42hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1300A3Mini Cooper S 1 115.73:19.1471:38.1971 470 AUTGregor FRÖTSCHER Historic Racing Team Austria 1:40.950
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 +21.5503:40.6971:47.0512 485 AUTJürgen PACHTEU MSC Mühlbach 1:53.646
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 +39.3003:58.4471:57.8663 481 AUTAlexander SEETHALER Historic Racing Team Austria 2:00.581
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 +43.9624:03.1091:59.2534 484 AUTThomas BAIER Thomas Baier 2:03.856
-1150A2Austin Mini Cooper S 1 +44.2844:03.4312:00.2355 475 AUTStefan SIEF Stefan Sief 2:03.196
-1300A3Austin Mini Cooper S 1 +47.3344:06.4812:00.1876 471 AUTJosef HEINRICH Josef Heinrich 2:06.294
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 +1:01.1324:20.2792:08.8747 480 AUTJohannes ESTERBAUER Historic Racing Team Austria 2:11.405
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 DNSDNSNC 482 AUTBernhard DEUTSCH Bernhard Deutsch DNS

Starters: 8    Started:7    Classified:7       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

Historic FIA-CEZ - Category 2 OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:32:42hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1300B3Ford Escort 1300 GT 2 103.33:42.9381:48.8861 464 AUTGerhard FISCHER Gerhard Fischer 1:54.052
-1150B2Fiat 128 Sport Coupe 2 +5.1753:48.1131:49.5852 468 SVNBostjan URBANCIC AMD Slovenija Avto 1:58.528
-1300B3Ford Escort 1300 GT 2 DNFDNSNC 463 AUTFriedrich BOCK Friedrich Bock 2:01.377

Starters: 3    Started:3    Classified:2       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

Historic FIA-CEZ - Category 3 OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:32:42hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-2000C2Ford Escort RS 2000 3 119.63:12.6241:35.5321 451 AUTPhilipp LERNPASS Philipp Lernpass 1:37.092
-2000C2Alfo Romeo Sud TI 3 +7.6923:20.3161:38.7392 450 AUTJosef OBERMOSER Josef Obermoser 1:41.577
-2000C4Alfo Romeo Sprint Veloce 3 +13.7523:26.3761:43.1963 448 AUTOliver OBERMOSER Oliver Obermoser 1:43.180
-1300C1MINI 1275 GT 3 +31.2093:43.8331:50.2564 453 AUTGeorg KÖCK Georg Köck 1:53.577

Starters: 4    Started:4    Classified:4       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified
Timing and Resulting Services provided by Global-Sportservice www.global-sportservice.com

http://www.global-sportservice.com


FIA Central European Zone Historic Hill Climb Championship
Classification - Category Page 2/2

POS NR Total

Historic FIA-CEZ - Category 4 OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:32:42hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

+2000D6VW Rallyegolf G 60 4 129.62:57.7591:28.1591 434 AUTReinhard SONNLEITNER MSC MÜHLBACH 1:29.600
-1600D4Opel Corsa A GSI 4 +17.4753:15.2341:36.8842 440 AUTGernot RALSER MSC MÜHLBACH 1:38.350
+2000D6Lancia Delta Integrale 4 +29.5663:27.3251:40.9983 435 AUTHerbert NEUBAUER Historic Racing Team Austria 1:46.327
-2000D5Fiat Ritmo Abarth 4 +34.4073:32.1661:45.3494 438 ITAMichael SIEBERLECHNER Michael Sieberlechner 1:46.817

Starters: 4    Started:4    Classified:4       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

Historic FIA-CEZ - Category 5 OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:32:42hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1600E2PRS FF 5 112.83:24.1651:39.9041 433 AUTMichael PAUSCHER Michael Pauscher 1:44.261
-1600E4Formule MTX 5 +25.0533:49.2181:48.2342 430 CZEAles GÄNSDORFER Ales Gänsdorfer 2:00.984

Starters: 2    Started:2    Classified:2       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

Alfred FISCHER (AUT) Rainer WERNER (AUT) Günther KREMEL (AUT) Stan MINARIK (CZE)
Clerk of the Course Timekeeper Chairman of the Stewards Steward Steward

Timing and Resulting Services provided by Global-Sportservice www.global-sportservice.com

http://www.global-sportservice.com


NOBLEND Automobil Bergrennen Esthofen-St.Agatha (AUT) - 23-25/09/2022
FIA Central European Zone Historic Hill Climb Championship

Classification - Class Page 1/3

POS NR Total

FIA-CEZ - Class A1 / -850 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:33:37hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 104.43:40.6971:47.0511 485 AUTJürgen PACHTEU MSC Mühlbach 1:53.646
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 +17.7503:58.4471:57.8662 481 AUTAlexander SEETHALER Historic Racing Team Austria 2:00.581
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 +22.4124:03.1091:59.2533 484 AUTThomas BAIER Thomas Baier 2:03.856
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 +39.5824:20.2792:08.8744 480 AUTJohannes ESTERBAUER Historic Racing Team Austria 2:11.405
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 DNSDNSNC 482 AUTBernhard DEUTSCH Bernhard Deutsch DNS

Starters: 5    Started:4    Classified:4       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

FIA-CEZ - Class A2 / -1150 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:33:37hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1150A2Austin Mini Cooper S 1 94.64:03.4312:00.2351 475 AUTStefan SIEF Stefan Sief 2:03.196

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

FIA-CEZ - Class A3 / -1300 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:33:37hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1300A3Mini Cooper S 1 115.73:19.1471:38.1971 470 AUTGregor FRÖTSCHER Historic Racing Team Austria 1:40.950
-1300A3Austin Mini Cooper S 1 +47.3344:06.4812:00.1872 471 AUTJosef HEINRICH Josef Heinrich 2:06.294

Starters: 2    Started:2    Classified:2       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

FIA-CEZ - Class B2 / -1150 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:33:37hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1150B2Fiat 128 Sport Coupe 2 101.03:48.1131:49.5851 468 SVNBostjan URBANCIC AMD Slovenija Avto 1:58.528

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

Timing and Resulting Services provided by Global-Sportservice www.global-sportservice.com

http://www.global-sportservice.com


FIA Central European Zone Historic Hill Climb Championship
Classification - Class Page 2/3

POS NR Total

FIA-CEZ - Class B3 / -1300 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:33:37hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1300B3Ford Escort 1300 GT 2 103.33:42.9381:48.8861 464 AUTGerhard FISCHER Gerhard Fischer 1:54.052
-1300B3Ford Escort 1300 GT 2 DNFDNSNC 463 AUTFriedrich BOCK Friedrich Bock 2:01.377

Starters: 2    Started:2    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

FIA-CEZ - Class C1 / -1300 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:33:37hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1300C1MINI 1275 GT 3 102.93:43.8331:50.2561 453 AUTGeorg KÖCK Georg Köck 1:53.577

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

FIA-CEZ - Class C2 / -2000 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:33:37hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-2000C2Ford Escort RS 2000 3 119.63:12.6241:35.5321 451 AUTPhilipp LERNPASS Philipp Lernpass 1:37.092
-2000C2Alfo Romeo Sud TI 3 +7.6923:20.3161:38.7392 450 AUTJosef OBERMOSER Josef Obermoser 1:41.577

Starters: 2    Started:2    Classified:2       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

FIA-CEZ - Class C4 / -2000 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:33:37hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-2000C4Alfo Romeo Sprint Veloce 3 111.63:26.3761:43.1961 448 AUTOliver OBERMOSER Oliver Obermoser 1:43.180

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

FIA-CEZ - Class D4 / -1600 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:33:37hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1600D4Opel Corsa A GSI 4 118.03:15.2341:36.8841 440 AUTGernot RALSER MSC MÜHLBACH 1:38.350

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

Timing and Resulting Services provided by Global-Sportservice www.global-sportservice.com

http://www.global-sportservice.com


FIA Central European Zone Historic Hill Climb Championship
Classification - Class Page 3/3

POS NR Total

FIA-CEZ - Class D5 / -2000 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:33:37hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-2000D5Fiat Ritmo Abarth 4 108.63:32.1661:45.3491 438 ITAMichael SIEBERLECHNER Michael Sieberlechner 1:46.817

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

FIA-CEZ - Class D6 / +2000 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:33:37hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

+2000D6VW Rallyegolf G 60 4 129.62:57.7591:28.1591 434 AUTReinhard SONNLEITNER MSC MÜHLBACH 1:29.600
+2000D6Lancia Delta Integrale 4 +29.5663:27.3251:40.9982 435 AUTHerbert NEUBAUER Historic Racing Team Austria 1:46.327

Starters: 2    Started:2    Classified:2       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

FIA-CEZ - Class E2 / -1600 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:33:37hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1600E2PRS FF 5 112.83:24.1651:39.9041 433 AUTMichael PAUSCHER Michael Pauscher 1:44.261

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

FIA-CEZ - Class E4 / -1600 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:33:37hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1600E4Formule MTX 5 100.53:49.2181:48.2341 430 CZEAles GÄNSDORFER Ales Gänsdorfer 2:00.984

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

Alfred FISCHER (AUT) Rainer WERNER (AUT) Günther KREMEL (AUT) Stan MINARIK (CZE)
Clerk of the Course Timekeeper Chairman of the Stewards Steward Steward

Timing and Resulting Services provided by Global-Sportservice www.global-sportservice.com

http://www.global-sportservice.com


NOBLEND Automobil Bergrennen Esthofen-St.Agatha (AUT) - 23-25/09/2022
Austrian Hill Climb Championship for Historic Vehicles

Classification - Class Page 1/3

POS NR Total

ÖMHA - Class A1 / -850 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:35:02hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 104.43:40.6971:47.0511 485 A (St)Jürgen PACHTEU MSC Mühlbach 1:53.646
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 +17.7503:58.4471:57.8662 481 A (OÖ)Alexander SEETHALER Historic Racing Team Austria 2:00.581
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 +22.4124:03.1091:59.2533 484 A (OÖ)Thomas BAIER derselbe 2:03.856
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 +39.5824:20.2792:08.8744 480 A (OÖ)Johannes ESTERBAUER Historic Racing Team Austria 2:11.405
-850A1Steyr Puch 650 TR 1 DNSDNSNC 482 A (OÖ)Bernhard DEUTSCH derselbe DNS

Starters: 5    Started:4    Classified:4       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

ÖMHA - Class A2 / -1150 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:35:02hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1150A2Austin Mini Cooper S 1 94.64:03.4312:00.2351 475 A (T)Stefan SIEF derselbe 2:03.196

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

ÖMHA - Class A3 / -1300 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:35:02hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1300A3Mini Cooper S 1 115.73:19.1471:38.1971 470 A (T)Gregor FRÖTSCHER Historic Racing Team Austria 1:40.950
-1300A3Austin Mini Cooper S 1 +47.3344:06.4812:00.1872 471 A (T)Josef HEINRICH derselbe 2:06.294

Starters: 2    Started:2    Classified:2       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

Timing and Resulting Services provided by Global-Sportservice www.global-sportservice.com

http://www.global-sportservice.com


Austrian Hill Climb Championship for Historic Vehicles
Classification - Class Page 2/3

POS NR Total

ÖMHA - Class B3 / -1300 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:35:02hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1300B3Ford Escort 1300 GT 2 103.33:42.9381:48.8861 464 A (NÖ)Gerhard FISCHER derselbe 1:54.052
-1300B3Ford Escort 1300 GT 2 DNFDNSNC 463 A (W)Friedrich BOCK derselbe 2:01.377

Starters: 2    Started:2    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

ÖMHA - Class B5 / -2000 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:35:02hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-2000B5Ford Escort RS 2000 2 120.23:11.6361:34.2891 455 A (S)Max LAMPELMAIER derselbe 1:37.347
-2000B5Ford Escort RS 2000 2 +0.7353:12.3711:34.8682 456 A (NÖ)Christian TRIMMEL derselbe 1:37.503

Starters: 2    Started:2    Classified:2       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

ÖMHA - Class C1 / -1300 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:35:02hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1300C1MINI 1275 GT 3 102.93:43.8331:50.2561 453 A (T)Georg KÖCK derselbe 1:53.577

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

ÖMHA - Class C2 / -2000 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:35:02hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-2000C2Ford Escort RS 2000 3 119.63:12.6241:35.5321 451 A (S)Philipp LERNPASS derselbe 1:37.092
-2000C2Alfo Romeo Sud TI 3 +7.6923:20.3161:38.7392 450 A (T)Josef OBERMOSER derselbe 1:41.577

Starters: 2    Started:2    Classified:2       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

ÖMHA - Class C4 / -2000 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:35:02hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-2000C4Alfo Romeo Sprint Veloce 3 111.63:26.3761:43.1961 448 A (T)Oliver OBERMOSER derselbe 1:43.180

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

Timing and Resulting Services provided by Global-Sportservice www.global-sportservice.com

http://www.global-sportservice.com


Austrian Hill Climb Championship for Historic Vehicles
Classification - Class Page 3/3

POS NR Total

ÖMHA - Class D4 / -1600 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:35:02hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1600D4Opel Corsa A GSI 4 118.03:15.2341:36.8841 440 A (T)Gernot RALSER MSC MÜHLBACH 1:38.350

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

ÖMHA - Class D5 / -2000 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:35:02hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-2000D5Fiat Ritmo Abarth 4 108.63:32.1661:45.3491 438 ITAMichael SIEBERLECHNER derselbe 1:46.817

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

ÖMHA - Class D6 / +2000 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:35:02hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

+2000D6VW Rallyegolf G 60 4 129.62:57.7591:28.1591 434 A (NÖ)Reinhard SONNLEITNER MSC MÜHLBACH 1:29.600
+2000D6Lancia Delta Integrale 4 +29.5663:27.3251:40.9982 435 A (B)Herbert NEUBAUER Historic Racing Team Austria 1:46.327

Starters: 2    Started:2    Classified:2       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

ÖMHA - Class E2 / -1600 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:35:02hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1600E2PRS FF 5 112.83:24.1651:39.9041 433 A (St)Michael PAUSCHER derselbe 1:44.261

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

POS NR Total

ÖMHA - Class E4 / -1600 ccm OFFICIALRACE
Date/Time: 25.09.2022 16:35:02hrsLength: 3200mOrganiser: MSC ROTTENEGG

avg.km/h
/ Diff.HEAT 1DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 2

-1600E4Formel Ford PRS 5 124.43:05.1791:31.8301 431 A (OÖ)Florian MAUHART derselbe 1:33.349

Starters: 1    Started:1    Classified:1       DNS: Did Not Start      DNF: Did Not Finish      DSQ: Disqualified      NC: Not Classified

Alfred FISCHER (AUT) Rainer WERNER (AUT) Günther KREMEL (AUT) Stan MINARIK (CZE)
Clerk of the Course Timekeeper Chairman of the Stewards Steward Steward

Timing and Resulting Services provided by Global-Sportservice www.global-sportservice.com

http://www.global-sportservice.com

